Sourcewell and O’Reilly Auto Enterprises LLC., to the City of Pompano Beach on an as-needed 
basis, as requested by the City. 

A. City shall pay the Contractor no more than the unit prices set forth in the Agreement 

and in accordance with the provisions of the Agreement in an amount not to exceed 
two hundred fifty thousand dollars ($250,000) per year and the total agreement 
amount not to exceed ($250,000). 

B. If permits are required as part of the services being rendered, the Contractor shall 

submit complete and accurate permit applications to all applicable permitting 
agencies within five (5) business days of receiving all documents from the City